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Last Name First Name Position (Chair/Member) Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email

Ball James Member Retail Food Industry Walmart Bentonville AR (479) 802-8816 james.ball@wal-mart.com

Baum Mitzi Member Food Service Industry Feeding America Chicago IL (312) 641-6842 mbaum@feedingamerica.org

Belmont Jeff Member Food Industry Support National Registry of 
Food Safety 
Professionals

Orlando FL (407) 352-3830 jbelmont@nrfsp.com

Edsall Jean Member Food Service Industry Compass Group Charlotte NC (330) 401-1143 jean.edsall@compass-usa.com

Eskin Sandra Member Food Service Industry Pew Charitable Trust Washington DC (202) 540-6407 seskin@pewtrusts.org

Greco Darby Member State Regulator New York State 
Department of Health

Albany NY (518) 402-7600 djg11@health.state.ny.us

Hancock Roger Member Food Industry Support Recall Info Link Boise ID (208) 284-1508 roger.hancock@recallinfolink.com

Hilton DeBrena Member Local Regulator Tulsa Health 
Department

Tulsa OK (918) 595-4302 dhilton@tulsa-health.org

Johnson Adam Member Retail Food Industry Ecolab Greensboro NC (479) 418-3235 adam.johnson2@ecolab.com

Lamborn Kim Member Retail Food Industry WinCo Foods Boise ID (208) 672-2332 kim.lamborn@wincofoods.com

Lhotka Lorinda Co Chair State Regulator Alaska Dept of 
Environment and 
Conservation

Fairbanks AK (907) 451-2119 lorinda.lhotka@alaska.gov

Marcy John Member Academia University of 
Arkansas

Fayetteville AR (479) 575-2211 jmarcy@uark.edu

Marlow Deborah Member Local Regulator Williamson County 
and Cities Health 
District

Georgetown TX (512) 943-3620 dmarlow@wcchd.org

Martin David Member State Regulator Oregon Health 
Authority

Portland OR (971) 673-3283 david.c.martin@state.or.us

McKinley Susie Co Chair Food Service Industry Florida Restaurant 
and Lodging 
Association

Tallahassee FL (850) 224-2250 susie@mckinleyhome.com

Melchert Chris Member Food Service Industry National Restaurant 
Association

Washington DC (202) 973-3960 cmelchert@restaurant.org

Moore Eric Member Retail Food Industry ACME Markets Malvern PA (610) 889-4005 eric.moore@acmemarkets.com
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Pohjola Carrie Member State Regulator State of WI-DHS Madison WI (715) 579-9487 carrie.pohjola@wi.gov

Roberson Michael Member Retail Food Industry Publix Super 
Markets, Inc.

Lakeland FL (863) 688-1188 michael.roberson@publix.com

Wagner Jim Member Retail Food Industry McClement 
Management Group

Wheaton IL (630) 789-7228 jimwagner123@gmail.com

Wilson Nancy Member Food Service Industry Wawa Inc. Media PA (610) 812-3934 nancy.wilson@wawa.com

Zimmerman John Member Food Service Industry SODEXO Brentwood TN (615) 844-8840 john.zimmermann@sodexo.com

Non-Voting 
Members

Davis Eric At- large Member Food Service Industry Feeding America Denver CO 312 641-6835 edavis@feedingamerica.org

Deitzel Diane At- large Member Food Service Industry Sheetz Inc. Claysburg PA (814) 239-1531 ddeitzel@sheetz.com

Hodge Lori At- large Member Retail Food Industry BiLo Holdings Baldwin FL (904) 266-8029 lorihodge@biloholdings.com

Mellichar Wayne At- large Member Food Service Industry Feeding America Chicago IL (312) 629-7263 wmelichar@feedingamerica.org

Mello Wayne At- large Member Retail Food Industry Delhaize 
America/Hannaford

Scarborough ME (207) 885-2126 wamello@hannaford.com

Oswald Steve At- large Member Retail Food Industry Wakefern Food 
Corporation

Elizabeth NJ (908) 527-3624 steve.oswald@wakefern.com

Pasley Dianna At- large Member Retail Food Industry Schnuck Markets, 
Inc.

St. Louis MO (314) 994-4346 dpasley@schnucks.com

Smith Aaron At- large Member Retail Food Industry Ahold USA Assonet MA (508) 977-5201 aaron.smith@stopandshop.com

Spriggs Sherry At- large Member Federal Regulator FDA/CFSAN/OFS College Park MD (240) 402-1876 sherry.spriggs@fda.hhs.gov

Williams Janet At- large Member Federal Regulator FDA/ORA/DHRD Rockville MD (301) 796-4534 Janet.Williams@fda.hhs.gov
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